





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF MAJOR GENERAL JARKEN GAMLIN, AVSM, SM, VSM (RETD), STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-356/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 11th February, 2025

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109

Vs

Respondent: Shri Giogi Kaha, the SPIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120.

ORDER

1). This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh for non-furnishing of information by The PIO-cum-Dy State Project Director, Govt. of A.P., SAMAGRA SHIKSHA / ISSE ,RMSA, Itanagar, P/Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 07/03/2022 regarding the details of appointment orders of PTI & PTI Grade-II, PTT, PET, PRT, TGT.

2). The 16th hearing was held on 11th February, 2025. Shri Giogi Kaha, the PIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh appeared before the Commission in the office chamber and the Appellant Shri Nabam Tapak were present during the hearing.

3). The Appellant along with the PIO appeared before the Commission in the office chamber. The Appellant submitted a letter No. nil dated 11/02/2025 informing that the PIO has furnished remaining information and appealed the Commission to dispose of the case.

4). The Commission in view of the appeal of the Appellant decides to dispose of the case.

Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar

Dated, Itanagar then February, 2025

Memo No.APIC-356/2022/590 Copy to: .

- 1. Shri Giogi Kaha, the SPIO –cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P., Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791120.
- 2. Shri Nabam Tapak, Lekhi Village, Near Iconic Dealer, PO/PS Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.PIN-791109
- 3. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website.
- 4. Case file.

Registrar /Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar.

Date: 11/02/2025

To,

The Jarken gamlin (Major General)

AVSM,SM,VSM (Retd)

State chief information commissioner

Arunachal Pradesh information commission,

Sub:- Intimation regarding stratification of furnish document by Giogi Kaha DDSE CUM dpo samagra shiksha /ISSE Kamle District: Raga (AP) ON DATE 11/02/2025 at the your hon'ble commissioner court, and I had gone through the furnished document and satisfied with the same. Hance, I requesingt you to close the case no.APIC-356/2022

This is for favour of your kind consideration and necessary action

Thanking you sir,

MA 11/02/2027

YOURS FAITHFULL

Shri Nabam Tapak

(Appellant)